AGENDA VILLAGE OF BANNOCKBURN MEETING OF THE ARCHITECTURAL REVIEW COMMISSION

TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 17, 2024 AT 7:00 P.M.

BANNOCKBURN VILLAGE HALL 2275 TELEGRAPH ROAD

CALL TO ORDER

VISITORS BUSINESS

Other (for non-agenda items)

[To ensure that scheduled Village business can be adequately addressed, this portion of Visitors' Business will be limited to not more than 10 minutes, with no person being allowed more than 2 minutes. Anyone interested in speaking during this portion of Visitors' Business should sign the sheet marked "Request to Speak during Visitors' Business" at the entry of the Board Room. The Chairman will allow speakers who have signed in to speak in the order of their signature until everyone has spoken his or her allotted time, or the time for Visitors' Business has expired, whichever first occurs.]

ACTION ITEMS

- 1. Consider Approval of the August 13, 2024 Architectural Review Commission Special Meeting Minutes.
- 2. Consider Approval of An Outdoor Play Area in Connection with the Approved Private Day Care/Preschool Located at Approximately 1171 Half Day Road/2525 Waukegan Road/ 2501 Waukegan Road (Bannockburn Green Retail Center), submitted by Futures Growth Management, LLC.
- 3. Consider Approval of the 2025 Calendar Year Schedule for the Architectural Review Commission Meetings.

Adjournment.

Next Meeting: Tuesday, October 22, 2024 at 7:00 p.m.

The Village of Bannockburn is subject to the requirements of the Americans with Disabilities Act of 1990. Individuals with disabilities who plan to attend this meeting and who require certain accommodations in order to allow them to observe and/or participate in this meeting, or who have questions regarding the accessibility of the meeting or the facilities, are requested to phone Stephanie Hannon, Bannockburn Village Manager at 847-945-6080 or TDD 847-945-8636 promptly to allow the Village of Bannockburn to make reasonable accommodations.